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Section 830.170  Receipts from Athletic, Musical and Other Events 

a)	The receipts from the sale of tickets to athletic, musical and other events shall be deposited in a locally held fund. The amount of funds deposited into this account must not exceed $10,000 per facility. 

b)	Receipts may be used to provide immediate payment to officials, judges and athletic referees for their services rendered at State School sponsored contests or events.  Documentation of payments received must be signed by the recipient and maintained. 

c)	Receipts may be used to provide students who are enrolled in an independent living program with cash so that they may fulfill course objectives by purchasing commodities and other required supplies.  To be eligible for receipt of these funds a student must have little or no financial resources. Documentation of payments received must be signed by the recipient and maintained. 

d)	These funds and the records pertaining to such receipts shall be subject to audit by DHS' internal auditors and by the Auditor General of the State of Illinois. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 10220, effective August 10, 1999) 
